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M. All responses to the RFAs must conform with FTC Rule § 3.32 (b).

N. Each RFA is continuing and requires prompt amendment of any prior response if FTC
learns or becomes aware, after acquiring additional information or otherwise, that the
response is in some material respect incomplete or incorrect.



_____________________________ _____________________________
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Dated: April 6, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Joseph F. Tringali
Joseph F. Tringali

Joseph F. Tringali
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
425 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10017
jtringali@stblaw.com
Telephone: (212) 455-3840
Facsimile: (212) 455-2502
Peter C. Thomas
Peter Herrick
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
1155 F Street, NW
Washington, D.C. 20004
pthomas@stblaw.com
peter.herrick@stblaw.com
Telephone: 202-636-5535
Facsimile: 202-636-5502

Counsel for Defendants USF
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 6, 2015, I filed the foregoing document electronically using
FTC e-file, which will send electronic notification of such filing to:

Donald S. Clark
Office of the Secretary
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Rm. H-159
Washington, D.C. 20580
secretary@ftc.gov



Notice of Electronic Service
 
I hereby certify that on April 06, 2015, I filed via hand a paper original and electronic copy of the foregoing
Respondents Counsel's First Request for Admission to Complaint Counsel, with:
 
D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110
Washington, DC, 20580
 
Donald Clark
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172
Washington, DC, 20580
 
I hereby certify that on April 06, 2015, I filed via E-Service of the foregoing Respondents Counsel's First
Request for Admission to Complaint Counsel, with:
 
Joseph F. Tringali
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
jtringali@stblaw.com
 
 
Peter C. Thomas
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
pthomas@stblaw.com
 
 
Peter C.  Herrick
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
peter.herrick@stblaw.com
 
 
Philip A.  Mirrer-Singer
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
pmirrer-singer@stblaw.com
 
 
Andrea B. Levine
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
alevine@stblaw.com
 
 
Stephen Weissman
Federal Trade Commission
sweissman@ftc.gov
 
 
Alexis  Gilman
Federal Trade Commission
agilman@ftc.gov
 
 
Mark Seidman
Federal Trade Commission
mseidman@ftc.gov
 
 



Christopher Abbott
Federal Trade Commission
cabbott@ftc.gov
 
 
Thomas Brock
Federal Trade Commission
TBrock@ftc.gov
 
 
Krisha  Cerilli
Federal Trade Commission
kcerilli@ftc.gov
 
 
Melissa  Davenport
Federal Trade Commission
mdavenport@ftc.gov
 
 
Michael DeRita
Federal Trade Commission
mderita@ftc.gov
 
 
David Laing
Federal Trade Commission
dlaing@ftc.gov
 
 
Matthew McDonald
Federal Trade Commission
mmcdonald@ftc.gov
 
 
Stephen Mohr
Federal Trade Commission
smohr@ftc.gov
 
 
Jeanne Liu Nichols
Federal Trade Commission
jnichols@ftc.gov
 
 
Ryan Quillian
Federal Trade Commission
rquillian@ftc.gov
 
 
Kristian Rogers
Federal Trade Commission
krogers@ftc.gov
 
 
Catherine Sanchez
Federal Trade Commission
csanchez@ftc.gov
 



 
Sophia Vandergrift
Federal Trade Commission
svandergrift@ftc.gov
 
 
Richard Parker
Partner
OMelveny and Myers LLP
rparker@omm.com
 
 
Edward Hassi
Partner
OMelveny and Myers LLP
ehassi@omm.com
 
 
Ian Simmons
Partner
OMelveny and Myers LLP
isimmons@omm.com
 
 
Katrina Robson
Partner
OMelveny and Myers LLP
krobson@omm.com
 
 
Jonathan Porter
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
jporter@stblaw.com
 
 
Abram Ellis
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP
aellis@stblaw.com
 
 
I hereby certify that on April 06, 2015, I filed via other means, as provided in 4.4(b) of the foregoing
Respondents Counsel's First Request for Admission to Complaint Counsel, with:
 
Haidee Schwartz
Counsel
OMelveny and Myers LLP



Respondent
 
Marc Wolinsky
Counsel
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz
mwolinsky@wlrk.com
Respondent
 
 
 

Joseph  Tringali
Attorney




